# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Aziz Constantino	01/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intra-Lock International Inc.
Street Address:	1200 North Federal Highway
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7131840

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: jones@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Jones
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7124.3002.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric T. Jones

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0034

500443162

CH \$40 OO

#### ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, AZIZ CONSTANTINO, Rua Monte Alegre, 173, 05014 Sao Paolo, SP, Brazil, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign, sell and set over to INTRALOCK INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 1200 North Federal Highway, Boca Raton Florida 33432, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 7,131,840 B2 entitled "Dental Implant Installation Method And Device" ("the '840 patent"), including any and all renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore and, in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications that are disclosed in any foreign counterparts to the '840 patent, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection throughout all countries of the world on the invention(s) disclosed in the '840 patent and otherwise to do whatever is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention(s) disclosed in the '840 patent as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Executed by me this 17<sup>th</sup>, day of January, 2008 at Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil nunc pro tune (now for then) to be retroactively effective on November 7, 2006.

AZIZ CONSTANTINO

Subscribing Witness Affidavit Of Execution Of An Assignment

I. Claudia Sabatasso Canicoba, whose full post office address is. R. França Pinto 280, ap 72, Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil, CEP 04016-001, make oath and say that I was personally present and did see: AZIZ CONSTANTINO, who is personally known or identified to me to be the Assignee named in this Assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purpose therein stated.

Signed at: Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil on this 17th day of January, 2008

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008** 

alidia Sabatasso Canicoba

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0035